

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-4350 Version: 1 Name: Revocable License Agreement for Visualize

Entertainment, Inc DBA Key West Outdoor Movies

at Truman Waterfront Park

Type: Resolution Status: Withdrawn

File created: 6/28/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/20/2019 Final action: 8/20/2019

Title: WITHDRAWN

*Authorizing the City of Key West to enter into a revocable license agreement for nonpermanent use of city property with Visualize Entertainment, Inc. to allow operation of Key West Outdoor Movies with vendors two times monthly for an eight-month period, upon additional terms and conditions contained

in the agreement (October 2019 through May 2020).

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Revocable License Agreement, 4. Event Details and

Proposal, 5. Corporate Fllings, 6. Withdraw Email

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/20/2019	1	City Commission	Withdrawn	Pass
7/16/2019	1	City Commission	Postponed	Pass

WITHDRAWN

*Authorizing the City of Key West to enter into a revocable license agreement for nonpermanent use of city property with Visualize Entertainment, Inc. to allow operation of Key West Outdoor Movies with vendors two times monthly for an eight-month period, upon additional terms and conditions contained in the agreement (October 2019 through May 2020).